## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Listenercontrol.com, LLC		04/25/2011	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clear Channel Management Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77376700	TESTITALL.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)832-3433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-822-2828

Email: lorilapidario@clearchannel.com

Correspondent Name: Clear Channel Communications, Inc.

Address Line 1: 200 East Basse Road Address Line 2: Attn: Lori Lapidario

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TESTITALL.COM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Lapidario
Signature:	/Lori Lapidario/
Date:	04/28/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=TESTITALL#page1.tif

40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0679

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Listenercontrol.com, LLC, a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business at 2712 Polo Lane, Plano, Texas, 75093 ("Assignor"), owns an intent-to-use U.S. Trademark Application for the following mark ("the Mark"):

Mark

Serial No.

**TESTITALL.COM** 

77/376700

WHEREAS, Clear Channel Management Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 East Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the application therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of April 25, 2011.

ASSIGNOR: Listenercontrol.com, LC

Name: Will

Title:

Dated effective as of:

**RECORDED: 04/28/2011** 

Caril 25, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0680